SOCIAL MEDIA COMPETITION RULES

Official Rules. NO PURCHASE OR PAYMENT OF ANY KIND IS NECESSARY TO ENTER OR WIN THIS COMPETITION. A PURCHASE WILL NOT INCREASE YOUR CHANCES OF WINNING.

Participation Eligibility. If you are an individual legal resident of the 50 United States or the District of Columbia and are 18 or older at the time of entry, you are eligible to enter the competition. Submissions from individuals under 18 years of age can be submitted, but a legal guardian will be required to receive the prize. You do not have to be a Five Points Bank customer to enter the contest.

Our Five Points Bank employees, their immediate family members (spouses, domestic partners, parents, grandparents, siblings, children and grandchildren), advisors or advertising/promotion agencies (and their immediate family members) are not eligible to win any of the prizes.

Individuals entering the competition agree to follow the Facebook Terms of Service.

Opening and Closing Dates. You may enter the Competition beginning May 21, 2021 when the post publishes. Submissions come to a close at 11:59 p.m. on May 21, 2021

How to Win. Five Points Bank will post on Facebook & Instagram asking participants to comment on the post with their favorite pizza topping to be entered into a drawing for a \$100 gift card to a local pizza shop of their choice. Winner will be randomly chosen from the pool of participants who commented on the post.

Prizes. Five Points Bank will award prizes after the end of the competition

period. One winner will be randomly selected to receive a \$100 gift card to a local pizza place of their choice.

Odds of Winning. Odds of winning depend on the number of eligible submissions on each Facebook post.

Method of Selection, Prize Announcement, Winner Notification. Winners will be chosen randomly from the pool of correct answers and the winners will be contacted on May 22, 2021 and announced publicly on our Facebook page. We will notify the winners by Facebook messenger following the end of the competition and tell them how they can claim their prize at their closest branch. With the winner's permission, we will announce the winners in a Facebook post.

Name and Contact Information of Sponsor.

Five Points Bank Attn. Angelica Morrow 2015 N. Broadwell Ave PO Box 1507 Grand Island, NE 68802 308-384-5350

Alternative Methods of Entry. Participants can also email their submissions to marketing@5pointsbank.com to enter the contest.

Social Media Acknowledgment. By participating in this competition, you completely release Facebook of any liabilities, acknowledge that the promotion is no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with Facebook and acknowledge that you are providing information to Five Points Bank and not to Facebook.

Additional Terms. We may, to the maximum extent permitted by applicable law and in our sole discretion, change these rules or suspend or cancel the Competition at any time. Five Points Bank is not responsible for any malfunctions at Facebook or with computer equipment, transmission entries, or for technical, network, telephone, computer, hardware or software, malfunctions of any kind, or inaccurate transmission of, or failure to receive any entry information on account of technical problems or traffic congestion on the Internet or at any website. We may, in our sole discretion, disqualify any individual found to be: tampering with the entry process or the operation of the competition or website; acting in violation of these rules; or acting in an unsportsmanlike or disruptive manner or with intent to annoy abuse, threaten or harass any other person. If you use robotic, automatic, programmed or similar entry methods, your entry will be void. No greater than the number of prizes stated in these Official Rules will be awarded.

Miscellaneous. If you win a prize, you may not redeem the prize for cash. All decisions and awards are final. Winners will be announced on Facebook and posted for 90 days on the rules page at the end of the Competition.

Facebook post announcing contest: Happy National Pizza Party Day! To celebrate, Five Points Bank wants to throw a pizza party for your family and friends! Comment below with your favorite pizza topping to be entered into a giveaway for a \$100 gift card to a local pizza shop of your choice. No purchase necessary to enter and good luck! For more information on the giveaway, please visit the About Us page on the Five Points Bank website for Contest Rules and Terms.